

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19257-19258/2012

RAJENDRAKUMAR TUKARAM PEDNEKAR(D)THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBIN P U NAVJIVAN DHARA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Alex Joseph ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 represented through the ld. Counsel, are granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

It would not be out of place to mention here that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 2.1.2013 filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

However, now he has on 8.1.2013 filed application for withdrawal of application for deletion. In view of due and proper representation through the ld. Counsel, application for deletion has thus become infructuous.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj