

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 19257-19258/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in FA No.3070/2011 dated 23/01/2012 in MCA for Review No.2920/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJENDRAKUMAR TUKARAM PEDNEKAR(D)THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBIN P U NAVJIVAN DHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

